WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD PROCESSING & HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE) 31, GN BLOCK, 6TH FLOOR, SECTOR-V, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA 700 091

No. 34 /WBSFP&HDCL/1630/2019-20

Date: 06.03.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible bonafide, resourceful contractors having sufficient experience in execution of the similar nature of work

Name of work:-.

New Construction of Main Gate at Ayespur Farm, Nadia, West Bengal. in accordance with the following description

SL. NO.	PAGE REF.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE/	AMOUNT
	It-2(a)	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm	7.78	CUM	119.27	927.9;
2	P-14 lt-1	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	6.48	SQ.M.	361.00	2,339.28
3	P-23 It-1(a)	Cement concrete with graded jhama khoa (30 mm size) excluding shuttering In ground floor and foundation. (a) 1:3:6 proportion	0.49	cum	4,761.00	2,313.85
4	P-26 It-10(i)	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone c (20mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes (i) Pakur Variety	3.76	Cu.M.	4,651.00	17,469.16
5	P-42 It-36(a)	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and ne staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor) (a)25 mm to 30mm thick wooden shuttering as per decesion and direction of engineer-in-charge	8.64	SQ.M.	335.00	2,894.40
6	P-43 It-40	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel	0.59	M.T.	67,169.00	39,629.71
7	P-1 lt-3(a)	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work) (a) With earth obtained from excavation of foundation.	7.78	Cu.M.	77.54	603.26
8	P-200 It-2(b)(ii)	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of	18.00	SQ.M.	77.00	1,386.00

9	P-E-2 It-1©	fittings as pack and fixing polythene pipe complete with				
0		fittings as necy. under ceiling/beam, bound with 22 SWG GI binding wire incl. supplying and drawing 1x18 SWG GI Wire as fish wire inside the pipes and fittings and providing 50 mm dia disc of MS sheet (20 SWG) having colour paint at one face fastened at the load point end of the polythene pipe with fish wire (synchronizing with roof/beam casting work of building construction) C)25mm dia 3mm thick Polythene Pipe Supplying fitting and fixing gate	20.1	00 RM	49.0(980.
-		3 34.0	3,000.00	L.S.	1.00	3,000.00
				TOTAL:		0,000.00
				TOTAL		71,543.57
Ra	ates quo	ted from PWD schedule (W.E.F 01.11.2017).		GST @	12%	
-		W.E.F 01.11.2017)		SUB-TOT	12%	8,585.23
TO	TAL (RU	PEES IN WORDS):		CESS @	1%	80,128.80
				CONT.	3%	801.29
EIG	SHTY THE	REE THOUSAND THREE WAY			0.0	2,403.86
	No.	REE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR ONLY		R/O		83,333.95
aule c	of droppi	ng the enders		G.T.	RS	0.05
						83,334.00

- Last date & time of dropping of quotation papers 12.03.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. in the Tender Box to be kept at the office of West Bengal State Food Processing & Horticulture Development Corporation Limited, Benfish Tower, 6th floor, 31 "GN" Block. Sector 5, Kolkata 700091,
- 2 Date & time of opening of tender on 12.03.2020 at 3.00 P.M. at General Section of the above address. The intending tenders may remain present at the time of opening of the tenders. Terms & Conditions:

- The application should have to be made in the letter head pad of the concerned tenderers and to be signed by the
- Rates should be quoted in figure as well as in words
- The applicant has to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 1,700.00 (Rupees one thousand seven hundred only) in the mode of Pay Order / Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of West Bengal State Food Processing & Horticulture
- 4 The intending Tenderer's should submit the GSTIN Regd. (for 18-19 / 19-20), PAN & valid Trade License with the
- 5 The work is to be completed within 14 (Fourteen) days from the date of getting of work order
- Acceptance of the lowest quotation will not be obligatory, the authority reserves the right to cancel any or all of the
- 7 The payment is to be claimed after satisfactory completion of the work and on submission of the bill.
- 8 Details may be seen in the office Website: www.ipshabengal.com

Copy forwarded for information

PA to the Joint Secretary, Department of FPI&H, G.O.W.B.
 The Director (Technical), Department of FPI&H, G.O.W.B.
 Sri Anarul Haque Hazi, he is requested to upload the same in the office website.

A.E.(4) 06.03.20